



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9228/2023 & Crl.M.A.34485/2024 (for stay)

ASHWINI P. ADIVAREKAR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma, Mr. Prakas
Aira and Ms. Harpreet Kalsi,
Advocates with petitioners in person
versus

STATERespondent
Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
11.11.2024

List on 29th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2024
Rt/sm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any