



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9228/2023 & Crl.M.A.34485/2023**

ASHWINI P. ADIVAREKAR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anupam S.Sharma and Ms.
Harpreet Kalsi, Advocates with
petitioners in person

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
with SI Ashwini, PS Rajouri Garden

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

29.11.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners has informed this Court that the next date of hearing in proceedings before the learned Trial Court is 30th November, 2024 and has prayed that the learned Trial Court may be directed to list the matter pending before it to a date later than the date fixed before this Court in the present petition.
2. Learned APP for the State submits that she has no objection to the aforesaid request made by learned counsel for the petitioners.
3. List on 31st January, 2025.
4. Learned Trial Court is directed to list the proceedings pending before it after 31st January, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024/Rt/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any