



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9228/2023&CRL.M.A. 34485/2023

ASHWINI P. ADIVAREKAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Adv., Ms.
Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Vashisht Rao, Ms.
Riya Sachdeva, Mr. Anant Mishra,
Advs. Along with petitioner in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for the
State.
SI Mukesh Yadav, PS Rajouri Garden.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.07.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Complainant is present in person in Court today and seeks time to file a response to the present petition. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. At request, re-notify on 13.11.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 10, 2025/kr/yg