



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9228/2023 & CRL.M.A. 34485/2023

ASHWINI P. ADIVAREKAR & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Advocate
versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State/R-1
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate for R-2
SI Ravi Narwal, PS Rajouri Garden

+ CRL.M.C. 8794/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33623/2024

PRASHANT RANGNEKAR & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Advocate
versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State/R-1
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate for R-2
SI Ravi Narwal, PS Rajouri Garden

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

15.01.2026

%

1. After hearing arguments for some time and with the consent of learned counsel for parties, matter is referred to *Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre*.
2. Parties are directed to appear before the learned Organizing Secretary, *Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre* on 19.01.2026.



3. Let outcome of mediation proceedings be awaited for 25.03.2026.
4. In the interregnum, respective proceedings initiated by the parties shall not be pursued till next date of hearing.
5. A copy of this order be given *dasti* under the signatures of the Court Master.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/dr/sy